TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM378624 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fowler Products Company, L.L.C.		03/24/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zalkin Americas LLC	
Street Address:	150 Collins Industrial Blvd.	
City:	Athens	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30601	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1881864	TANGENTIAL FOWLER ZALKIN
Registration Number:	4341570	FOWLER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128598000

Email: cedrick.mendoza-tolentino@friedfrank.com

Correspondent Name: Cedrick Mendoza-Tolentino

Address Line 1: One New York Plaza

Address Line 2: Fried, Frank, Harris, Shriver & Jacobson

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cedrick Mendoza-Tolentino
SIGNATURE:	/CMT/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=ZALKIN AMERICAS LLC - DE - Certified or Plain Copies - Document Retrieva (2)#page1.tif source=ZALKIN AMERICAS LLC - DE - Certified or Plain Copies - Document Retrieva (2)#page2.tif source=ZALKIN AMERICAS LLC - DE - Certified or Plain Copies - Document Retrieva (2)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005761 FRAME: 0580

source=ZALKIN AMERICAS LLC - DE - Certified or Plain Copies - Document Retrieva (2)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005761 FRAME: 0581

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "ZALKIN AMERICAS LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE EIGHTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 3:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FOWLER PRODUCTS COMPANY, L.L.C." TO "ZALKIN AMERICAS LLC", FILED THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2016, AT 12:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "ZALKIN AMERICAS LLC".



Authentication: 202056518

Date: 03-29-16

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 10/25/2000 001536456 - 3306805

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

FOWLER PRODUCTS COMPANY, L.L.C.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Formation for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 <u>Del. C.</u> §§ 18-101, et seq., does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST

The name of the limited liability company is Fowler Products Company, L.L.C. (the "Company").

SECOND

The Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 9 East Loockerman, Kent County, Delaware 19901. The registered agent of the Company for service of process at such address is National Registered Agents, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of the 24th day of October, 2000.

Thaddine G. Gomez, an authorized person

pmi-90.tgg.wpd

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

REEL: 005761 FRAME: 0583

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

FOWLER PRODUCTS COMPANY, L.L.C.

Fowler Products Company, L.L.C. (hereinafter called the "company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Fowler Products Company, L.L.C.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the domestic limited liability company is hereby amended to change the name and address of the registered agent and the address of the registered office within the State of Delaware as follows:

Corporation Service Company 2711 Centerville Rd., Suite 400 Wilmington, Delaware 19808 New Castle County

Executed on October 3, , 2005.

Name: William M. Schult

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:28 FM 11/08/2005 FILED 03:56 PM 11/08/2005 SRV 050912188 - 3306805 FILE

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:36 PM 03/24/2016
FILED 12:36 PM 03/24/2016
SR 20161854288 - File Number 3306805

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

FOWLER PRODUCTS COMPANY, L.L.C.

- Name of Limited Liability Company: Fowler Products Company, L.L.C.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article First of the Certificate of Formation of the Company be, and the same hereby is, amended so as to read in its entirety as follows:

First: The name of the limited liability company is Zalkin Americas LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of the day of March, 2016.

// Authorized Person

Name/Title: William M. Schult, Manager

1030721.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005761 FRAME: 0585

RECORDED: 03/30/2016